Atlanta Newslime

events each year is the Holiday
Brunch. It is a time to reflect on the
past year, network with others in the
mailing industry, and look forward to
the coming year. This year’s event
was absolutely fantastic as you can
see from the pictures in this newslet-
ter, and all the others available at
gapcc.net.

Thank you for bringing canned goods

GAPCC’s Holiday Brunch

One of the most appreciated GAPCC

for the Atlanta Community Food Bank
and toys for the U.S. Marine’s Toys for
Tots Foundation.

A special thank you to our keynote
speaker, Maynard Benjamin, President
and CEO of the Envelope Manufacturers
Association. Mr. Benjamin shared the
details of just how impactful the mailing
industry is to the U.S. economy in gener-
ating $1.4 trillion dollars in sales revenue,
and providing 7.5 million jobs.

Greater Atlanta PCC

Volume 28 Issue 5

December 2015

PCC Executive Board

Omar Coleman
Postal Co-Chair USPS
omar-.r.coleman@usps.gov

Franklin McMiillan, Vice Chair

Synchrony Financial
FranklinMcMillan@synchronyfinancial.com

Mitchell Gound, Treasurer
Pitney Bowes
Mitchell. Gound@pb.com

Dianne Turner, Secretary
Georgia Dept. of Revenue

Dianne.Turner@do.ga.gov

Jody Adkison, Grizzard
Jody.Adkison@Grizzard.com

Chris Bracone, DATAMATX
cbracone@datamatx.com

Charles Dunlop I,
Bell and Howell
Charles.Dunlop@bhemail.com

John Hale
Apollo Mailing Envision Printing
john.hale@envisionprinting.com

Steve Hart, Mac Papers Envelope
Converters
Steve.Hart@macpapers.com

John Heimlich, HBSolutions
John@hbsolusa.com

Adam Langston
Access Worldwide
alangston@accessworldwide.net

Damita Oglesby, Archway
Damita_Oglesby@archway.com

James (JC) Poole, Curtis 1000
jpoole@curtis|000.com

Anita Pursley, RR Donnelley
Anita.S.Pursley@rrd.com

Deanna Richey, Walton Press Inc
drichey@waltonpress.com

Bill Skinner, amplifii
Bill.Skinner@amplifii.com

Lynn Vanderford, State Farm
lynn.vanderford.I8y7 @statefarm.com

Harry Stephens, Emeritus
DATAMATX
hps@datamatx.com

Wanda Senne, Emeritus
Access Worldwide
WSenne@accessworldwide.net




Page 2

Atlanta Newsline

Omar Coleman
Postmaster Atlanta
PCC Postal Co-Chair

A Message from the Board—
By Omar Coleman, Postmaster Atlanta and Postal Co-Chair

Season Greetings,

Thanks to everyone who came
out to celebrate with the Great-
er Atlanta PCC on December
10™ for the Annual Holiday
Brunch at Villa Christina at Hyatt
Atlanta Perimeter, it was truly a
morning of celebration.

Another special thanks to every-
one who brought out canned
goods and or a toy in support of
Toys for Tots which was collect-
ed by our local Marines. | also
want to thank our special guest
Maynard Benjamin for the
presentation and support of the
U.S. Postal Service.

Finally a Big “Thank You” to Wanda Senne, Industry Co-Chair, for her
years of service on the Greater Atlanta Postal Customer Coun-
cil. Your leadership has help to elevate the GAPCC to one of the

BEST PCC’s in the country.
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Please watch your mail and your emails for news about the 2016 Corporate Sponsorship opportunities.

Thank You to the 2015 Corporate Sponsors
As of June 16, 2015
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GOLD

Atlanta Business Circulators, Archway, Delta Air Lines, Direct Technologies,
Pinnacle Data Systems, Inc., Travelers Companies, Quad Graphics

AtlantaPrintAndMail.com, Inc., Bell & Howell, Frank W. Cawood & Associates, dDirect,
Georgia Department of Revenue, Lockheed Martin, New Point Media Group, Southeast Mailing Equipment,
State Farm Insurance, World Changers

BRONZE

APC Postal Logistics, Custom Commercial Envelopes, El Jarocho, Georgia Department of Labor,

Mr. Big Stuff Transportation, Reliant Mailing Service, Sauers Group
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We’re on the Web!
Scan or go to:
http:www.gapcc.net

Please go to gapcc.net for
news and updates!

December 10, 2015 GAPCC
Holiday Brunch

A wonderful time to network!




